
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



          ARENAC COUNTY 

          EQUALIZATION DEPARTMENT 
          P O Box 754  

          Standish Michigan 48658 
          Phone (989) 846-6246 

 

 

To: Arenac County Board of Commissioners 

From: Anthony Meyaard Equalization Director 

Date: 10/9/2025 

RE: 2024 Apportionment Report 

 

 

REQUEST:  

The request is for the Board to approve by resolution the Apportionment Report at the October 

2025 Regular Board Meeting.  

 

BACKGROUND:  

The Report displays the millage rates and Tax Levies for all governmental units in Arenac 

County. The aforementioned amounts will be collected from July and December 2025 tax bills.  

 

Why do we have an apportionment report? The County Equalization Department is responsible to 

see that millage rates are rolled back based upon Headlee Amendment and Truth and Taxation 

regulations. After the Equalization Department has reviewed and confirmed the millage rates, a 

report is assembled which tabulates the results for each taxing jurisdiction. The amounts in this 

report reflect collection of dollars based on the 2025 Equalization Report which was passed in 

April by the County Board. The adjustments made by the July and December Board of Reviews 

and Veteran Exemptions are not included in this report.  

 

The report conveys the following information: 

1. Breakdown of the millage rates and tax levies by County, Township, Cities, 

Village, School Districts, Colleges, Library and Renaissance Zones. 

2. It will also display the estimated amount to be collected in dollars. 

 

Without passage of the Apportionment Report, governmental agencies in Arenac County will not 

be able to levy property taxes. The aforementioned report must be approved in October.  

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
Anthony E. Meyaard M.M.A.O. 

Arenac County Equalization Director 
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Arenac County Millage Rates

Government Unit

     School District & Taxable Status

Total

Gov't Unit

Total

Village

Total

Library

Authority

Name

Total

Authority

Total

County

Total

School

I.S.D.

Name

Total

I.S.D. SET

Total

Annual

Levy

Total

Summer

Levy

Total

Winter

Levy

Adams Township

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 1.0000 0.4854 11.9375 20.0000 4.8935 6.0000 44.3164 5.1807 39.1357

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 1.0000 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 6.0000 26.3164 5.1807 21.1357

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 1.0000 0.4854 11.9375 8.0000 4.8935 6.0000 32.3164 5.1807 27.1357

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 1.0000 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 0.0000 20.3164 5.1807 15.1357

Arenac Township

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 2.9812 0.4854 11.9375 19.4000 4.8935 6.0000 45.6976 5.1807 40.5169

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 2.9812 0.4854 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 6.0000 27.6976 5.1807 22.5169

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 2.9812 0.4854 11.9375 7.4000 4.8935 6.0000 33.6976 5.1807 28.5169

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 2.9812 0.4854 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 0.0000 21.6976 5.1807 16.5169

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 2.9812 0.4854 11.9375 20.0000 4.8935 6.0000 46.2976 5.1807 41.1169

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 2.9812 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 6.0000 28.2976 5.1807 23.1169

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 2.9812 0.4854 11.9375 8.0000 4.8935 6.0000 34.2976 5.1807 29.1169

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 2.9812 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 0.0000 22.2976 5.1807 17.1169

Au Gres Township

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 5.4642 0.4854 0.9588 11.9375 19.4000 4.8935 6.0000 48.1806 5.1807 42.9999

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 5.4642 0.4854 0.9588 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 6.0000 30.1806 5.1807 24.9999

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 5.4642 0.4854 0.9588 11.9375 7.4000 4.8935 6.0000 36.1806 5.1807 30.9999

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 5.4642 0.4854 0.9588 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 0.0000 24.1806 5.1807 18.9999

Clayton Township

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 1.9794 0.4854 11.9375 20.0000 4.8935 6.0000 45.2958 5.1807 40.1151

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 1.9794 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 6.0000 27.2958 5.1807 22.1151

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 1.9794 0.4854 11.9375 8.0000 4.8935 6.0000 33.2958 5.1807 28.1151

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 1.9794 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 0.0000 21.2958 5.1807 16.1151

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Non-PRE] 1.9794 0.4854 11.9375 20.5000 1.6926 6.0000 42.5949 5.1807 37.4142

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [PRE] 1.9794 0.4854 11.9375 2.5000 1.6926 6.0000 24.5949 5.1807 19.4142

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Com. Personal] 1.9794 0.4854 11.9375 8.5000 1.6926 6.0000 30.5949 5.1807 25.4142

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Ind. Personal] 1.9794 0.4854 11.9375 2.5000 1.6926 0.0000 18.5949 5.1807 13.4142

Iosco-

Arenac

Library

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Iosco ISD
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Deep River Township

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 2.9929 0.4854 11.9375 20.0000 4.8935 6.0000 46.3093 5.1807 41.1286

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 2.9929 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 6.0000 28.3093 5.1807 23.1286

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 2.9929 0.4854 11.9375 8.0000 4.8935 6.0000 34.3093 5.1807 29.1286

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 2.9929 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 0.0000 22.3093 5.1807 17.1286

Lincoln Township

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 2.0000 0.4854 11.9375 20.0000 4.8935 6.0000 45.3164 5.1807 40.1357

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 2.0000 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 6.0000 27.3164 5.1807 22.1357

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 2.0000 0.4854 11.9375 8.0000 4.8935 6.0000 33.3164 5.1807 28.1357

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 2.0000 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 0.0000 21.3164 5.1807 16.1357

Mason Township

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Non-PRE] 1.9626 0.4854 11.9375 20.5000 1.6926 6.0000 42.5781 5.1807 37.3974

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [PRE] 1.9626 0.4854 11.9375 2.5000 1.6926 6.0000 24.5781 5.1807 19.3974

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Com. Personal] 1.9626 0.4854 11.9375 8.5000 1.6926 6.0000 30.5781 5.1807 25.3974

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Ind. Personal] 1.9626 0.4854 11.9375 2.5000 1.6926 0.0000 18.5781 5.1807 13.3974

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 1.9626 0.4854 11.9375 20.0000 4.8935 6.0000 45.2790 5.1807 40.0983

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 1.9626 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 6.0000 27.2790 5.1807 22.0983

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 1.9626 0.4854 11.9375 8.0000 4.8935 6.0000 33.2790 5.1807 28.0983

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 1.9626 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 0.0000 21.2790 5.1807 16.0983

Moffatt Township

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 4.9623 0.4854 11.9375 20.0000 4.8935 6.0000 48.2787 5.1807 43.0980

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 4.9623 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 6.0000 30.2787 5.1807 25.0980

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 4.9623 0.4854 11.9375 8.0000 4.8935 6.0000 36.2787 5.1807 31.0980

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 4.9623 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 0.0000 24.2787 5.1807 19.0980

Sims Township

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 2.9757 0.4854 0.9588 11.9375 19.4000 4.8935 6.0000 45.6921 5.1807 40.5114

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 2.9757 0.4854 0.9588 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 6.0000 27.6921 5.1807 22.5114

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 2.9757 0.4854 0.9588 11.9375 7.4000 4.8935 6.0000 33.6921 5.1807 28.5114

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 2.9757 0.4854 0.9588 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 0.0000 21.6921 5.1807 16.5114

Standish Township

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 1.9910 0.4854 11.9375 20.0000 4.8935 6.0000 45.3074 5.1807 40.1267

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 1.9910 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 6.0000 27.3074 5.1807 22.1267

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 1.9910 0.4854 11.9375 8.0000 4.8935 6.0000 33.3074 5.1807 28.1267

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 1.9910 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 0.0000 21.3074 5.1807 16.1267

Iosco-

Arenac

Library

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Iosco ISD

Bay Arenac ISD
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Turner Township

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 4.4730 0.4854 11.9375 19.4000 4.8935 6.0000 47.1894 5.1807 42.0087

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 4.4730 0.4854 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 6.0000 29.1894 5.1807 24.0087

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 4.4730 0.4854 11.9375 7.4000 4.8935 6.0000 35.1894 5.1807 30.0087

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 4.4730 0.4854 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 0.0000 23.1894 5.1807 18.0087

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Non-PRE] 4.4730 0.4854 11.9375 20.5000 1.6926 6.0000 45.0885 5.1807 39.9078

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [PRE] 4.4730 0.4854 11.9375 2.5000 1.6926 6.0000 27.0885 5.1807 21.9078

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Com. Personal] 4.4730 0.4854 11.9375 8.5000 1.6926 6.0000 33.0885 5.1807 27.9078

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Ind. Personal] 4.4730 0.4854 11.9375 2.5000 1.6926 0.0000 21.0885 5.1807 15.9078

Whitney Township

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 2.4926 0.4854 11.9375 19.4000 4.8935 6.0000 45.2090 5.1807 40.0283

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 2.4926 0.4854 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 6.0000 27.2090 5.1807 22.0283

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 2.4926 0.4854 11.9375 7.4000 4.8935 6.0000 33.2090 5.1807 28.0283

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 2.4926 0.4854 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 0.0000 21.2090 5.1807 16.0283

     Tawas School District [Non-PRE] 2.4926 0.4854 11.9375 19.3389 1.6926 6.0000 41.9470 24.5196 17.4274

     Tawas School District [PRE] 2.4926 0.4854 11.9375 1.3389 1.6926 6.0000 23.9470 6.5196 17.4274

     Tawas School District [Com. Personal] 2.4926 0.4854 11.9375 7.3389 1.6926 6.0000 29.9470 12.5196 17.4274

     Tawas School District [Ind. Personal] 2.4926 0.4854 11.9375 1.3389 1.6926 0.0000 17.9470 6.5196 11.4274

Au Gres City

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 16.7844 0.4854 0.9588 11.9375 19.4000 4.8935 6.0000 59.5008 21.9651 37.5357

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 16.7844 0.4854 0.9588 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 6.0000 41.5008 21.9651 19.5357

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 16.7844 0.4854 0.9588 11.9375 7.4000 4.8935 6.0000 47.5008 21.9651 25.5357

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 16.7844 0.4854 0.9588 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 0.0000 35.5008 21.9651 13.5357

Omer City

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 12.5674 0.4854 11.9375 20.0000 4.8935 6.0000 55.8838 17.7481 38.1357

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 12.5674 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 6.0000 37.8838 17.7481 20.1357

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 12.5674 0.4854 11.9375 8.0000 4.8935 6.0000 43.8838 17.7481 26.1357

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 12.5674 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 0.0000 31.8838 17.7481 14.1357

Iosco-

Arenac

Library

Iosco ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Iosco ISD
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Standish City

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 17.8771 0.4854 11.9375 20.0000 4.8935 6.0000 61.1935 23.0578 38.1357

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 17.8771 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 6.0000 43.1935 23.0578 20.1357

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 17.8771 0.4854 11.9375 8.0000 4.8935 6.0000 49.1935 23.0578 26.1357

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 17.8771 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 0.0000 37.1935 23.0578 14.1357

Sterling Village (Deep River Twp)

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 2.9929 12.0638 0.4854 11.9375 20.0000 4.8935 6.0000 58.3731 17.2445 41.1286

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 2.9929 12.0638 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 6.0000 40.3731 17.2445 23.1286

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 2.9929 12.0638 0.4854 11.9375 8.0000 4.8935 6.0000 46.3731 17.2445 29.1286

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 2.9929 12.0638 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 0.0000 34.3731 17.2445 17.1286

Turner Village (Turner Twp)

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 4.4730 12.7509 0.4854 11.9375 19.4000 4.8935 6.0000 59.9403 17.9316 42.0087

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 4.4730 12.7509 0.4854 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 6.0000 41.9403 17.9316 24.0087

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 4.4730 12.7509 0.4854 11.9375 7.4000 4.8935 6.0000 47.9403 17.9316 30.0087

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 4.4730 12.7509 0.4854 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 0.0000 35.9403 17.9316 18.0087

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 4.4730 12.7509 0.4854 11.9375 20.0000 4.8935 6.0000 60.5403 17.9316 42.6087

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 4.4730 12.7509 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 6.0000 42.5403 17.9316 24.6087

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 4.4730 12.7509 0.4854 11.9375 8.0000 4.8935 6.0000 48.5403 17.9316 30.6087

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 4.4730 12.7509 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 0.0000 36.5403 17.9316 18.6087

Twining Village (Mason Twp)

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 1.9626 13.5782 0.4854 11.9375 20.0000 4.8935 6.0000 58.8572 18.7589 40.0983

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 1.9626 13.5782 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 6.0000 40.8572 18.7589 22.0983

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 1.9626 13.5782 0.4854 11.9375 8.0000 4.8935 6.0000 46.8572 18.7589 28.0983

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 1.9626 13.5782 0.4854 11.9375 2.0000 4.8935 0.0000 34.8572 18.7589 16.0983

Twining Village (Turner Twp)

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 4.4730 13.5782 0.4854 11.9375 19.4000 4.8935 6.0000 60.7676 18.7589 42.0087

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 4.4730 13.5782 0.4854 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 6.0000 42.7676 18.7589 24.0087

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 4.4730 13.5782 0.4854 11.9375 7.4000 4.8935 6.0000 48.7676 18.7589 30.0087

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 4.4730 13.5782 0.4854 11.9375 1.4000 4.8935 0.0000 36.7676 18.7589 18.0087

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

Bay

Arenac ISD

4



Arenac County Taxable Values

Government Unit

     School District & Taxable Status
School

Adams Township All Property $25,118,107

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] $7,642,259 Bay Arenac ISD $25,118,107 Real Only $21,274,954

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] $17,170,948

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] $207,800

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] $97,100

$25,118,107

Arenac Township All Property $38,258,447

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] $1,524,290 Bay Arenac ISD $3,219,615 Real Only $33,192,346

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] $1,695,325

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] $0

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$3,219,615

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] $13,155,273 Bay Arenac ISD $35,038,832

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] $21,609,059

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] $236,500

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] $38,000

$35,038,832

Au Gres Township All Property $66,536,549

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] $36,691,462 Bay Arenac ISD $66,536,549 Real Only $58,296,913 Au Gres-Sims Fire $66,536,549

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] $29,422,587

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] $422,500

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$66,536,549

Clayton Township All Property $41,637,127

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] $11,052,688 Bay Arenac ISD $34,588,704 Real Only $39,925,985

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] $23,332,116

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] $203,900

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$34,588,704

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Non-PRE] $2,438,204 Iosco ISD $7,048,423

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [PRE] $4,610,219

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Com. Personal] $0

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$7,048,423

Deep River Township All Property $6,845,970

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] $22,631 Bay Arenac ISD $6,845,970 Real Only $66,841,007

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] $6,722,639

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] $4,600

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] $96,100

$6,845,970

Lincoln Township All Property $35,004,400

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] $10,059,796 Bay Arenac ISD $35,004,400 Real Only $32,087,719

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] $24,224,804

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] $719,800

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$35,004,400

Mason Township All Property $28,537,033

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] $7,791,900 Bay Arenac ISD $21,502,008 Real Only $26,283,433

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] $13,631,808

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] $78,300

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$21,502,008

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Non-PRE] $1,935,771 Iosco ISD $7,035,025

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [PRE] $5,099,254

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Com. Personal] $0

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$7,035,025

Moffatt Township All Property $69,459,208

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] $35,902,818 Bay Arenac ISD $68,849,087 Real Only $62,344,708

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] $32,071,669

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] $874,600

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$68,849,087

Sims Township All Property $114,786,473

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] $67,075,269 Bay Arenac ISD $114,786,473 Real Only $112,796,496 Au Gres-Sims Fire $114,786,473

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] $47,461,604

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] $249,600

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$114,786,473

Standish Township All Property $63,473,935

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] $24,148,260 Bay Arenac ISD $63,473,935 Real Only $57,586,334

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] $38,613,275

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] $712,400

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$63,473,935

ISD AuthorityTotal Gov't Unit
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Arenac County Taxable Values

Turner Township All Property $34,632,309

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] $16,127,226 Bay Arenac ISD $34,632,309 Real Only $25,171,375

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] $18,445,283

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] $0

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] $59,800

$34,632,309

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Non-PRE] $0 Iosco ISD $0

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [PRE] $0

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Com. Personal] $0

     Whittemore-Prescot School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$0

Whitney Township All Property $100,171,532

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] $25,442,231 Bay Arenac ISD $49,008,374 Real Only $95,997,484

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] $23,526,543

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] $39,600

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$49,008,374

     Tawas School District [Non-PRE] $30,210,604 Iosco ISD $51,163,158

     Tawas School District [PRE] $20,911,254

     Tawas School District [Com. Personal] $41,300

     Tawas School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$51,163,158

Au Gres City All Property $35,787,567

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] $19,817,754 Bay Arenac ISD $35,787,567 Real Only $34,291,055 Au Gres-Sims Fire $35,787,567

     Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] $15,786,813

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] $183,000

     Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$35,787,567

Omer City All Property $9,242,154

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] $5,578,592 Bay Arenac ISD $9,242,154 Real Only $6,735,358

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] $3,643,962

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] $19,600

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] $0

$9,242,154

Standish City All Property $48,994,966

     Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] $31,800,025 Bay Arenac ISD $48,994,966 Real Only $44,377,857

     Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] $14,777,541

     Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] $2,005,400

     Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] $412,000

$48,994,966

Village of Sterling 164,464

Village of Turner 2,398,072

Village of Twining - Mason 1,561,043

Village of Twining - Turner 6,892,210
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Adams Township (001) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $25,118,107 $130,129 11.9375 $299,847

EMS 1.3450 $33,784
Road Patrol 1.2368 $31,066

E-911 1.3408 $33,678
Senior 0.7420 $18,638

Road Repair 0.9963 $25,025
Transportation 0.9963 $25,025

Veteran Services 0.0996 $2,502

Operating 1.0000 $25,118,107 $25,118 1.0000 $25,118

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Fire PA 33 (real only) 1.0000 $21,274,954 $21,275 1.0000 $21,275
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 20.0000 $7,642,259 $152,845 $189,044
Total PRE 2.0000 $17,170,948 $34,342

Total Com Personal 8.0000 $207,800 $1,662
Total Ind Personal 2.0000 $97,100 $194

TOTAL COMBINED $25,118,107

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $25,118,107 $4,717 4.8935 $122,915
Extra Voted 4.7057 $118,198

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $25,021,007 $150,126

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $25,118,107 $12,192

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 39.1357 44.3164
Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 5.1807 21.1357 26.3164
Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 27.1357 32.3164
Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 15.1357 20.3164

County Arenac

School

District
Standish-Sterling

Township Adams

Township 

Special 

Assessments

Adams
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Arenac Township (002) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $38,258,447 $198,206 11.9375 $456,710

EMS 1.3450 $51,458
Road Patrol 1.2368 $47,318

E-911 1.3408 $51,297
Senior 0.7420 $28,388

Road Repair 0.9963 $38,117
Transportation 0.9963 $38,117

Veteran Services 0.0996 $3,811

Operating 0.9970 $38,258,447 $38,144 2.9812 $114,056
Fire 0.9921 $37,956

Roads 0.9921 $37,956
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000 0.0000 $0
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 19.4000 $1,524,290 $29,571 $31,945
Total PRE 1.4000 $1,695,325 $2,373

Total Com Personal 7.4000 $0 $0
Total Ind Personal 1.4000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $3,219,615

Total Non-PRE 20.0000 $13,155,273 $263,105 $308,292
Total PRE 2.0000 $21,609,059 $43,218

Total Com Personal 8.0000 $236,500 $1,892
Total Ind Personal 2.0000 $38,000 $76

TOTAL COMBINED $35,038,832

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $38,258,447 $7,185 4.8935 $187,218
Extra Voted 4.7057 $180,033

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $38,220,447 $229,323

School

District
Au Gres-Sims

School

District
Standish-Sterling

County Arenac

Township Arenac

Township 

Special 

Assessments

Arenac
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Arenac Township (002) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills #REF!

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $38,258,447 $18,571

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 40.5169 45.6976
Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 5.1807 22.5169 27.6976
Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 28.5169 33.6976
Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 16.5169 21.6976

Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 41.1169 46.2976
Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 5.1807 23.1169 28.2976
Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 29.1169 34.2976
Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 17.1169 22.2976
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Au Gres Township (003) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $66,536,549 $344,706 11.9375 $794,280

EMS 1.3450 $89,492
Road Patrol 1.2368 $82,292

E-911 1.3408 $89,212
Senior 0.7420 $49,370

Road Repair 0.9963 $66,290
Transportation 0.9963 $66,290

Veteran Services 0.0996 $6,627

Operating 0.9935 $66,536,549 $66,104 5.4642 $363,569
Roads 2.4837 $165,257

Mosquito 0.9935 $66,104
Ditching 0.9935 $66,104

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000 0.0000 $0
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 19.4000 $36,691,462 $711,814 $756,132
Total PRE 1.4000 $29,422,587 $41,192

Total Com Personal 7.4000 $422,500 $3,127
Total Ind Personal 1.4000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $66,536,549

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $66,536,549 $12,496 4.8935 $325,597
Extra Voted 4.7057 $313,101

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $66,536,549 $399,219

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $66,536,549 $32,297

Authority Au Gres-Sims Fire Operating & Ex Voted 0.9588 $66,536,549 $63,795

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 42.9999 48.1806
Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 5.1807 24.9999 30.1806
Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 30.9999 36.1806
Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 18.9999 24.1806

School

District
Au Gres-Sims

County Arenac

Township Au Gres

Township 

Special 

Assessments

Au Gres
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Clayton Township (004) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $41,637,127 $215,709 11.9375 $497,043

EMS 1.3450 $56,002
Road Patrol 1.2368 $51,497

E-911 1.3408 $55,827
Senior 0.7420 $30,895

Road Repair 0.9963 $41,483
Transportation 0.9963 $41,483

Veteran Services 0.0996 $4,147

Operating 0.9897 $41,637,127 $41,208 1.9794 $82,417
Roads 0.9897 $41,208

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Fire PA 33 (real only) 1.0000 $39,925,985 $39,926 1.0000 $39,926
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 20.0000 $11,052,688 $221,054 $269,349
Total PRE 2.0000 $23,332,116 $46,664

Total Com Personal 8.0000 $203,900 $1,631
Total Ind Personal 2.0000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $34,588,704

Total Non-PRE 20.5000 $2,438,204 $49,983 $61,509
Total PRE 2.5000 $4,610,219 $11,526

Total Com Personal 8.5000 $0 $0
Total Ind Personal 2.5000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $7,048,423

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $34,588,704 $6,496 4.8935 $169,260
Extra Voted 4.7057 $162,764

Interm. School Iosco ISD Operating 0.2459 $7,048,423 $1,733 1.6926 $51,773
Extra Voted 1.4467 $50,039

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $41,637,127 $249,823

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $41,637,127 $20,211

School

District
Standish-Sterling

School

District

Whittemore- 

Prescott

County Arenac

Township Clayton

Township 

Special 

Assessments

Clayton
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Clayton Township (004) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes
Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 40.1151 45.2958
Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 5.1807 22.1151 27.2958
Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 28.1151 33.2958
Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 16.1151 21.2958

Whittemore-Prescott School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 37.4142 42.5949
Whittemore-Prescott School District [PRE] 5.1807 19.4142 24.5949
Whittemore-Prescott School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 25.4142 30.5949
Whittemore-Prescott School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 13.4142 18.5949
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Deep River Township (005) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $6,845,970 $35,467 11.9375 $81,724

EMS 1.3450 $9,208
Road Patrol 1.2368 $8,467

E-911 1.3408 $9,179
Senior 0.7420 $5,080

Road Repair 0.9963 $6,821
Transportation 0.9963 $6,821

Veteran Services 0.0996 $682

Operating 1.0000 $6,845,970 $6,846 2.9929 $20,489
Roads 0.9929 $6,797

Mosquito 1.0000 $6,846
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Fire PA 33 (real only) 1.0000 $66,841,007 $66,841 1.0000 $66,841
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Operating 12.0638 $164,464 $1,984 12.0638 $1,984

0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 20.0000 $22,631 $453 $14,127
Total PRE 2.0000 $6,722,639 $13,445

Total Com Personal 8.0000 $4,600 $37
Total Ind Personal 2.0000 $96,100 $192

TOTAL COMBINED $6,845,970

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $6,845,970 $1,286 4.8935 $33,501
Extra Voted 4.7057 $32,215

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $6,749,870 $40,499

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $6,845,970 $3,323

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 41.1286 46.3093
Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 5.1807 23.1286 28.3093
Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 29.1286 34.3093
Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 17.1286 22.3093

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 17.2445 41.1286 58.3731
Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 17.2445 23.1286 40.3731
Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 17.2445 29.1286 46.3731
Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 17.2445 17.1286 34.3731

County Arenac

Township Deep River

School

District
Standish-Sterling

Sterling Village Properties Only

Township 

Special 

Assessments

Deep River

Village Sterling
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Lincoln Township (006) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $35,004,400 $181,347 11.9375 $417,865

EMS 1.3450 $47,081
Road Patrol 1.2368 $43,293

E-911 1.3408 $46,934
Senior 0.7420 $25,973

Road Repair 0.9963 $34,875
Transportation 0.9963 $34,875

Veteran Services 0.0996 $3,486

Operating 1.0000 $35,004,400 $35,004 2.0000 $70,009
Roads 1.0000 $35,004

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Fire PA 33 (real only) 1.0000 $32,087,719 $32,088 1.0000 $32,088
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 20.0000 $10,059,796 $201,196 $255,404
Total PRE 2.0000 $24,224,804 $48,450

Total Com Personal 8.0000 $719,800 $5,758
Total Ind Personal 2.0000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $35,004,400

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $35,004,400 $6,574 4.8935 $171,294
Extra Voted 4.7057 $164,720

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $35,004,400 $210,026

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $35,004,400 $16,991

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 40.1357 45.3164
Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 5.1807 22.1357 27.3164
Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 28.1357 33.3164
Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 16.1357 21.3164

County Arenac

Township Lincoln

School

District
Standish-Sterling

Township 

Special 

Assessments

Lincoln
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Mason Township (007) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. Tax 

Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $28,537,033 $147,842 11.9375 $340,661

EMS 1.3450 $38,382
Road Patrol 1.2368 $35,295

E-911 1.3408 $38,262
Senior 0.7420 $21,174

Road Repair 0.9963 $28,431
Transportation 0.9963 $28,431

Veteran Services 0.0996 $2,842

Operating 0.9930 $28,537,033 $28,337 1.9626 $56,007
Roads 0.9696 $27,670

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000 0.0000 $0
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Operating 13.5782 $1,561,043 $21,196 13.5782 $21,196

0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 20.0000 $7,791,900 $155,838 $183,728
Total PRE 2.0000 $13,631,808 $27,264

Total Com Personal 8.0000 $78,300 $626
Total Ind Personal 2.0000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $21,502,008

Total Non-PRE 20.5000 $1,935,771 $39,683 $52,431
Total PRE 2.5000 $5,099,254 $12,748

Total Com Personal 8.5000 $0 $0
Total Ind Personal 2.5000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $7,035,025

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $21,502,008 $4,038 4.8935 $105,220
Extra Voted 4.7057 $101,182

Interm. School Iosco ISD Operating 0.2459 $7,035,025 $1,730 1.6926 $11,907
Extra Voted 1.4467 $10,178

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $28,537,033 $171,222

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $28,537,033 $13,852

Village Twining

County Arenac

Township Mason

Township 

Special 

Assessments

Mason

School

District
Standish-Sterling

School

District

Whittemore- 

Prescott
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Mason Township (007) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Whittemore-Prescott School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 37.3974 42.5781
Whittemore-Prescott School District [PRE] 5.1807 19.3974 24.5781
Whittemore-Prescott School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 25.3974 30.5781
Whittemore-Prescott School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 13.3974 18.5781

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 18.7589 40.0983 58.8572
Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 18.7589 22.0983 40.8572
Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 18.7589 28.0983 46.8572
Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 18.7589 16.0983 34.8572

Twining Village Properties Only
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Moffatt Township (008) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $69,459,208 $359,847 11.9375 $829,169

EMS 1.3450 $93,423
Road Patrol 1.2368 $85,907

E-911 1.3408 $93,131
Senior 0.7420 $51,539

Road Repair 0.9963 $69,202
Transportation 0.9963 $69,202

Veteran Services 0.0996 $6,918

Operating 0.9951 $69,459,208 $69,119 4.9623 $344,677
Roads 1 0.9918 $68,890
Roads 2 0.9918 $68,890

Fire 1.9836 $137,779
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000 0.0000 $0
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 20.0000 $35,902,818 $718,056 $789,196
Total PRE 2.0000 $32,071,669 $64,143

Total Com Personal 8.0000 $874,600 $6,997
Total Ind Personal 2.0000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $68,849,087

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $69,459,208 $13,044 4.8935 $339,899
Extra Voted 4.7057 $326,854

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $69,459,208 $416,755

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $69,459,208 $33,715

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 43.0980 48.2787
Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 5.1807 25.0980 30.2787
Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 31.0980 36.2787
Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 19.0980 24.2787

County Arenac

Township Moffatt

School

District
Standish-Sterling

Township 

Special 

Assessments

Moffatt
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Sims Township (009) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $114,786,473 $594,674 11.9375 $1,370,264

EMS 1.3450 $154,388
Road Patrol 1.2368 $141,968

E-911 1.3408 $153,906
Senior 0.7420 $85,172

Road Repair 0.9963 $114,362
Transportation 0.9963 $114,362

Veteran Services 0.0996 $11,433

Operating 0.9919 $114,786,473 $113,857 2.9757 $341,570
Mosq & Gypsy Moth 0.9919 $113,857

Roads 0.9919 $113,857
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Fire PA 33 (real only) 0.5000 $112,796,496 $56,398 0.5000 $56,398
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 19.4000 $67,075,269 $1,301,260 $1,369,554
Total PRE 1.4000 $47,461,604 $66,446

Total Com Personal 7.4000 $249,600 $1,847
Total Ind Personal 1.4000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $114,786,473

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $114,786,473 $21,557 4.8935 $561,708
Extra Voted 4.7057 $540,151

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $114,786,473 $688,719

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $114,786,473 $55,717

Authority Au Gres-Sims Fire Operating & Ex Voted 0.9588 $114,786,473 $110,057

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 40.5114 45.6921
Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 5.1807 22.5114 27.6921
Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 28.5114 33.6921
Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 16.5114 21.6921

School

District
Au Gres-Sims

County Arenac

Township Sims

Township 

Special 

Assessments

Sims
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Standish Township (010) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $63,473,935 $328,839 11.9375 $757,720

EMS 1.3450 $85,372
Road Patrol 1.2368 $78,505

E-911 1.3408 $85,106
Senior 0.7420 $47,098

Road Repair 0.9963 $63,239
Transportation 0.9963 $63,239

Veteran Services 0.0996 $6,322

Operating 0.9955 $63,473,935 $63,188 1.9910 $126,377
Roads 0.9955 $63,188

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Fire PA 33 (real only) 1.0000 $57,586,334 $57,586 1.0000 $57,586
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 20.0000 $24,148,260 $482,965 $565,891
Total PRE 2.0000 $38,613,275 $77,227

Total Com Personal 8.0000 $712,400 $5,699
Total Ind Personal 2.0000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $63,473,935

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $63,473,935 $11,920 4.8935 $310,610
Extra Voted 4.7057 $298,689

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $63,473,935 $380,844

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $63,473,935 $30,810

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 40.1267 45.3074
Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 5.1807 22.1267 27.3074
Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 28.1267 33.3074
Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 16.1267 21.3074

County Arenac

Township Standish

School

District
Standish-Sterling

Township 

Special 

Assessments

Standish
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Turner Township (011) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. Tax 

Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $34,632,309 $179,420 11.9375 $413,423

EMS 1.3450 $46,580
Road Patrol 1.2368 $42,833

E-911 1.3408 $46,435
Senior 0.7420 $25,697

Road Repair 0.9963 $34,504
Transportation 0.9963 $34,504

Veteran Services 0.0996 $3,449

Operating 0.9940 $34,632,309 $34,425 4.4730 $154,910
Fire 1.4910 $51,637

Roads 0.9940 $34,425
Road Brining 0.9940 $34,425

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000 0.0000 $0
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Operating 12.7509 $2,398,072 $30,578 12.7509 $30,578

0.0000
0.0000

Operating 13.5782 $6,892,210 $32,562 13.5782 $32,562

0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 19.4000 $16,127,226 $312,868 $338,775
Total PRE 1.4000 $18,445,283 $25,823

Total Com Personal 7.4000 $0 $0
Total Ind Personal 1.4000 $59,800 $84

TOTAL COMBINED $34,632,309

Total Non-PRE 20.5000 $0 $0 $0
Total PRE 2.5000 $0 $0

Total Com Personal 8.5000 $0 $0
Total Ind Personal 2.5000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $0

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $34,632,309 $6,504 4.8935 $169,473
Extra Voted 4.7057 $162,969

Interm. School Iosco Operating 0.2459 $0 $0 1.6926 $0
Extra Voted 1.4467 $0

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $34,572,509 $207,435

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $34,632,309 $16,811

County Arenac

Township Turner

Township 

Special 

Assessments

Turner

Village Turner

Village Twining

School

District

Whittemore- 

Prescott

School

District
Au Gres-Sims
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Turner Township (011) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 42.0087 47.1894
Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 5.1807 24.0087 29.1894
Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 30.0087 35.1894
Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 18.0087 23.1894

Whittemore-Prescott School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 39.9078 45.0885
Whittemore-Prescott School District [PRE] 5.1807 21.9078 27.0885
Whittemore-Prescott School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 27.9078 33.0885
Whittemore-Prescott School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 15.9078 21.0885

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 17.9316 42.0087 59.9403
Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 17.9316 24.0087 41.9403
Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 17.9316 30.0087 47.9403
Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 17.9316 18.0087 35.9403

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 18.7589 42.0087 60.7676
Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 18.7589 24.0087 42.7676
Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 18.7589 30.0087 48.7676
Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 18.7589 18.0087 36.7676

Turner Village Properties Only

Twining Village Properties Only
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Whitney Township (012) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $100,171,532 $518,959 11.9375 $1,195,798

EMS 1.3450 $134,731
Road Patrol 1.2368 $123,892

E-911 1.3408 $134,310
Senior 0.7420 $74,327

Road Repair 0.9963 $99,801
Transportation 0.9963 $99,801

Veteran Services 0.0996 $9,977

Operating 0.9926 $100,171,532 $99,430 2.4926 $249,688
Mosquito 1.0000 $100,172

Roads 0.5000 $50,086
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000 0.0000 $0
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 19.4000 $25,442,231 $493,579 $526,809
Total PRE 1.4000 $23,526,543 $32,937

Total Com Personal 7.4000 $39,600 $293
Total Ind Personal 1.4000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $49,008,374

Total Non-PRE 19.3389 $30,210,604 $584,240 $612,541
Total PRE 1.3389 $20,911,254 $27,998

Total Com Personal 7.3389 $41,300 $303
Total Ind Personal 1.3389 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $51,163,158

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $49,008,374 $9,204 4.8935 $239,822
Extra Voted 4.7057 $230,619

Interm. School Iosco Operating 0.2459 $51,163,158 $12,581 1.6926 $86,599
Extra Voted 1.4467 $74,018

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $100,171,532 $601,029

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $49,008,374 $23,789

School

District
Tawas Area

Township 

Special 

Assessments

Whitney

County Arenac

Township Whitney

School

District
Au Gres-Sims
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Whitney Township (012) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes
Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 5.1807 40.0283 45.2090
Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 5.1807 22.0283 27.2090
Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 5.1807 28.0283 33.2090
Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 5.1807 16.0283 21.2090

Tawas School District [Non-PRE] 24.5196 17.4274 41.9470
Tawas School District [PRE] 6.5196 17.4274 23.9470
Tawas School District [Com. Personal] 12.5196 17.4274 29.9470
Tawas School District [Ind. Personal] 6.5196 11.4274 17.9470
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Au Gres City (020) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $35,787,567 $185,405 11.9375 $427,214

EMS 1.3450 $48,134
Road Patrol 1.2368 $44,262

E-911 1.3408 $47,984
Senior 0.7420 $26,554

Road Repair 0.9963 $35,655
Transportation 0.9963 $35,655

Veteran Services 0.0996 $3,564

Operating 12.1052 $35,787,567 $433,216 16.7844 $600,673
Police 2.9770 $106,540

Mosquito 1.7022 $60,918
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000 0.0000 $0
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 19.4000 $19,817,754 $384,464 $407,920
Total PRE 1.4000 $15,786,813 $22,102

Total Com Personal 7.4000 $183,000 $1,354
Total Ind Personal 1.4000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $35,787,567

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $35,787,567 $6,721 4.8935 $175,126
Extra Voted 4.7057 $168,406

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $35,787,567 $214,725

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $35,787,567 $17,371

Authority Au Gres-Sims Fire Operating & Ex Voted 0.9588 $35,787,567 $34,313

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] 21.9651 37.5357 59.5008
Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] 21.9651 19.5357 41.5008
Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] 21.9651 25.5357 47.5008
Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] 21.9651 13.5357 35.5008

School

District
Au Gres-Sims

County Arenac

City Au Gres

City Special 

Assessments
Au Gres
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Omer City (030) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $9,242,154 $47,881 11.9375 $110,328

EMS 1.3450 $12,431
Road Patrol 1.2368 $11,431

E-911 1.3408 $12,392
Senior 0.7420 $6,858

Road Repair 0.9963 $9,208
Transportation 0.9963 $9,208

Veteran Services 0.0996 $921

Operating 12.5674 $9,242,154 $116,150 12.5674 $116,150
$9,242,154

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000 0.0000 $0
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 20.0000 $5,578,592 $111,572 $119,017
Total PRE 2.0000 $3,643,962 $7,288

Total Com Personal 8.0000 $19,600 $157
Total Ind Personal 2.0000 $0 $0

TOTAL COMBINED $9,242,154

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $9,242,154 $1,736 4.8935 $45,226
Extra Voted 4.7057 $43,491

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $9,242,154 $55,453

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $9,242,154 $4,486

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 17.7481 38.1357 55.8838
Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 17.7481 20.1357 37.8838
Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 17.7481 26.1357 43.8838
Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 17.7481 14.1357 31.8838

County Arenac

City Omer

School

District
Standish-Sterling

City Special 

Assessments
Omer
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Standish City (040) 2025 Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing Entity Name Purpose of Tax

Amount of 

Tax Mills

2025 Taxable 

Valuation

Estimate of 

Tax Dollars

Total Tax 

Mills

Total Est. 

Tax Dollars
Operating 5.1807 $48,994,966 $253,828 11.9375 $584,877

EMS 1.3450 $65,898
Road Patrol 1.2368 $60,597

E-911 1.3408 $65,692
Senior 0.7420 $36,354

Road Repair 0.9963 $48,814
Transportation 0.9963 $48,814

Veteran Services 0.0996 $4,880

Operating 16.6271 $48,994,966 $814,644 17.8771 $875,888
Sewer Debt 1.2500 $48,994,966 $61,244

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000 0.0000 $0
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Total Non-PRE 20.0000 $31,800,025 $636,001 $682,423
Total PRE 2.0000 $14,777,541 $29,555

Total Com Personal 8.0000 $2,005,400 $16,043
Total Ind Personal 2.0000 $412,000 $824

TOTAL COMBINED $48,994,966

Interm. School Bay Arenac Operating 0.1878 $48,994,966 $9,201 4.8935 $239,757
Extra Voted 4.7057 $230,556

State Education Michigan State Education Tax 6.0000 $48,582,966 $291,498

Library Iosco-Arenac Operating & Ex Voted 0.4854 $48,994,966 $23,782

Totals for Taxable Status by School District Summer Winter Total
Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] 23.0578 38.1357 61.1935
Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] 23.0578 20.1357 43.1935
Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] 23.0578 26.1357 49.1935
Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] 23.0578 14.1357 37.1935

School

District
Standish-Sterling

County Arenac

City Standish

City Special 

Assessments
Standish
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Compilation of Overall Estimated Tax Revenue

Local Governmental Units

Overall

Millage Rate

Taxable

Value

Estimated

Tax Dollars

Adams Township 1.0000 $25,118,107 $25,118

Arenac Township 2.9812 $38,258,447 $114,056

Au Gres Township 5.4642 $66,536,549 $363,569

Clayton Township 1.9794 $41,637,127 $82,417

Deep River Township 2.9929 $6,845,970 $20,489

Lincoln Township 2.0000 $35,004,400 $70,009

Mason Township 1.9626 $28,537,033 $56,007

Moffatt Township 4.9623 $69,459,208 $344,677

Sims Township 2.9757 $114,786,473 $341,570

Standish Township 1.9910 $63,473,935 $126,377

Turner Township 4.4730 $34,632,309 $154,910

Whitney Township 2.4926 $100,171,532 $249,688

Au Gres City 16.7844 $35,787,567 $600,673

Omer City 12.5674 $9,242,154 $116,150

Standish City 17.8771 $48,994,966 $875,888
 

Sterling Village 12.0638 $164,464 $1,984

Turner Village 12.7509 $2,398,072 $30,578

Twining Village 13.5782 $8,453,253 $53,758

Authorities

Overall

Millage Rate

Taxable

Value

Estimated

Tax Dollars

Au Gres-Sims Fire 0.9588 $217,110,589 $208,166

Iosco Arenac Library 1.6926 $717,875,656 $1,215,076

Arenac County

Overall

Millage Rate

Taxable

Value

Estimated

Tax Dollars

Operating 5.1807 $717,875,656 $3,719,098

EMS 1.3450 $717,875,656 $965,543

Road Patrol 1.2368 $717,875,656 $887,869

E-911 1.3408 $717,875,656 $962,528

Senior 0.7420 $717,875,656 $532,664

Road Repair 0.9963 $717,875,656 $715,220

Transportation 0.9963 $717,875,656 $715,220

Veteran Services 0.0996 $717,875,656 $71,500

Total 11.9375 $717,875,656 $8,569,641

Intermediate School

Districts

Overall

Millage Rate

Taxable

Value

Estimated

Tax Dollars

Bay Arenac ISD 4.8935 $652,629,050 $3,193,640

Iosco ISD 1.6926 $65,246,606 $110,436
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Compilation of Overall Estimated Tax Revenue

School District

Taxable

Value

Operating

Millage

Operating

Tax Dollars

Extra Voted

Millage

Extra Voted

Tax Dollars

Debt

Millage

Debt

Tax Dollars

Total Est.

Tax Dollars

Au Gres-Sims School District [Non-PRE] $166,678,232 18 $3,000,208 0 $0 1.4 $233,350 $3,233,558

Au Gres-Sims School District [PRE] $136,338,155 0 $0 0 $0 1.4 $190,873 $190,873

Au Gres-Sims School District [Com. Personal] $894,700 6 $5,368 0 $0 1.4 $1,253 $6,621

Au Gres-Sims School District [Ind. Personal] $59,800 0 $0 0 $0 1.4 $84 $84

Totals $303,970,887 $3,005,576 $0 $425,559 $3,431,136

Standish-Sterling School District [Non-PRE] $147,154,242 18 $2,648,776 0 $0 2 $294,308 $2,943,085

Standish-Sterling School District [PRE] $195,797,821 0 $0 0 $0 2 $391,596 $391,596

Standish-Sterling School District [Com. Personal] $5,062,900 6 $30,377 0 $0 2 $10,126 $40,503

Standish-Sterling School District [Ind. Personal] $643,200 0 $0 0 $0 2 $1,286 $1,286

Totals $348,658,163 $2,679,154 $0 $697,316 $3,376,470

Tawas School District [Non-PRE] $30,210,604 18 $543,791 0.4889 $14,770 0.85 $25,679 $584,240

Tawas School District [PRE] $20,911,254 0 $0 0.4889 $10,224 0.85 $17,775 $27,998

Tawas School District [Com. Personal] $41,300 6 $248 0.4889 $20 0.85 $35 $303

Tawas School District [Ind. Personal] $0 0 $0 0.4889 $0 0.85 $0 $0

Totals $51,163,158 $544,039 $25,014 $43,489 $612,541

Whittemore-Prescott School District [Non-PRE] $4,373,975 18 $78,732 0 $0 2.5 $10,935 $89,666

Whittemore-Prescott School District [PRE] $9,709,473 0 $0 0 $0 2.5 $24,274 $24,274

Whittemore-Prescott School District [Com. Personal] $0 6 $0 0 $0 2.5 $0 $0

Whittemore-Prescott School District [Ind. Personal] $0 0 $0 0 $0 2.5 $0 $0

Totals $14,083,448 $78,732 $0 $35,209 $113,940

29


	Apportionment Report Cover
	Apportionment Report Memo
	Table of Contents
	Body

